
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-0790 Name: Amendment No. 02, Grant Award – California
Department of Education – CSPP – 1021-01 –
California State Preschool Program – Early
Childhood Education Department

Status:Type: Application Passed

File created: In control:3/18/2022 Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: Final action:4/27/2022 4/27/2022

Enactment date: 4/27/2022 22-0690Enactment #:

Title: Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2122-0159 - Approving Amendment No. 02,
Grant Contract No. CSPP-1021-02, by and between District and the California Department of
Education, for the latter providing funding for California State Preschool Program, operated by the
Eary Childhood Education Department, increasing Contract Maximum Reimbursable Amount (MRA)
from $13,176,194.00 to $16,119,000, replacing the Maximum Rate per child day of enrollment
payable pursuant to the provisions of the agreement shall be $55.43 with  Effective January 1, 2022,
the service county reimbursement rate as provided in
https://www.cde.ca.gov/fg/aa/cd/documents/csppcontractrateattb.xlsx is applicable to the sites, as
located in the service counties, approved by the Early Education Division and indicated in the Child
Development Management Information System (CDMIS). All other terms and conditions of the
Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-0790 Amendment No. 02, Grant Award – California Department of Education – CSPP – 1021-01
– California State Preschool Program – Early Childhood Education Department

Contact: Christie.Herrera@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education4/27/2022 1 Pass

Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2122-0159 - Approving Amendment No. 02, Grant
Contract No. CSPP-1021-02, by and between District and the California Department of Education, for the latter
providing funding for California State Preschool Program, operated by the Eary Childhood Education
Department, increasing Contract Maximum Reimbursable Amount (MRA) from $13,176,194.00 to
$16,119,000, replacing the Maximum Rate per child day of enrollment payable pursuant to the provisions of
the agreement shall be $55.43 with Effective January 1, 2022, the service county reimbursement rate as
provided in https://www.cde.ca.gov/fg/aa/cd/documents/csppcontractrateattb.xlsx is applicable to the sites, as
located in the service counties, approved by the Early Education Division and indicated in the Child
Development Management Information System (CDMIS). All other terms and conditions of the Contract
remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

